Northwest Missouri State University  7,846,390  1.67307 %
Southeast Missouri State University  9,489,137  2.02335 %
State Technical College of Missouri  2,705,199  0.57683 %
Truman State University  6,428,840  1.37081 %
University of Central Missouri  11,275,376  2.40423 %

Total $ 468,980,846  100.00000 %

Schedule of Employer Allocations

MOSERS GASB 68 Reporting Package | June 30, 2022 Page 5

Schedule of Employer Allocations - Judicial Plan
As of and for the year ended June 30, 2022

Employer Contributions Employer Allocated Proportion
State of Missouri $ 39,268,461  100.00000 %

Total $ 39,268,461  100.00000 %

Schedule of Employer Allocations

MOSERS GASB 68 Reporting Package | June 30, 2022 Page 6

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer - MSEP
As of and for the year ended June 30, 2022

Discount Rate Sensitivity Pension Expense

June 30, 2022
Net Pension

Liability (NPL)
1% Decrease

(5.95%)
Current Discount

Rate (6.95%)
1% Increase

(7.95%)

Proportionate
Share of Pension

Plan Expense

Net Amortization
of Deferred

Amounts from
Changes in

Proportion and
Differences

Between Employer
Contributions and

Proportionate
Share of

Contributions
Total Employer

Pension Expense
State of Missouri $ 5,977,563,541 $ 7,477,069,142 $ 5,977,563,541 $ 4,724,842,476 $ 706,292,781 $ 6,489,130 $ 712,781,911

Environmental Improvement and Energy Resource Authority  815,590  1,020,186  815,590  644,666  96,368  34,032  130,400

Harris Stowe State University  36,219,720  45,305,641  36,219,720  28,629,134  4,279,624  1,109,659  5,389,283

Lincoln University  52,989,942  66,282,769  52,989,942  41,884,813  6,261,149  (94,625)  6,166,524

Missouri Agriculture and Small Business Development Authority  365,476  457,158  365,476  288,883  43,184  (87,532)  (44,348)

Missouri Consolidated Health Care Plan  10,488,603  13,119,729  10,488,603  8,290,501  1,239,305  (9,276)  1,230,029

Missouri Development Finance Board  1,704,505  2,132,089  1,704,505  1,347,291  201,400  (59,795)  141,605

Missouri Housing Development Commission  25,712,069  32,162,087  25,712,069  20,323,577  3,038,069  1,648,276  4,686,345

Missouri Public Entity Risk Management Fund  2,705,052  3,383,630  2,705,052  2,138,153  319,622  132,644  452,266

Missouri Southern State University  63,103,976  78,933,965  63,103,976  49,879,243  7,456,196  (2,298,063)  5,158,133

Missouri State University  353,576,859  442,273,613  353,576,859  279,477,575  41,777,688  206,742  41,984,430

Missouri Technology Corporation  192,047  240,223  192,047  151,799  22,692  (98,762)  (76,070)

Missouri Western State University  57,803,571  72,303,923  57,803,571  45,689,647  6,829,914  (4,854,734)  1,975,180

Missouri Wine and Grape Board  1,035,062  1,294,713  1,035,062  818,143  122,300  15,168  137,468

Northwest Missouri State University  119,801,738  149,854,681  119,801,738  94,694,826  14,155,450  3,015,685  17,171,135

Southeast Missouri State University  144,883,819  181,228,744  144,883,819  114,520,443  17,119,081  (2,514,269)  14,604,812

State Technical College of Missouri  41,304,018  51,665,365  41,304,018  32,647,914  4,880,371  2,435,873  7,316,244

Truman State University  98,158,024  122,781,520  98,158,024  77,586,997  11,598,087  (4,178,479)  7,419,608

University of Central Missouri  172,156,823  215,343,335  172,156,823  136,077,829  20,341,586  (891,674)  19,449,912

Total MSEP $ 7,160,580,435 $ 8,956,852,513 $ 7,160,580,435 $ 5,659,933,910 $ 846,074,867 $ — $ 846,074,867

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer

MOSERS GASB 68 Reporting Package | June 30, 2022 Page 7

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer - MSEP (Continued)
As of and for the year ended June 30, 2022

Deferred Outflows Deferred Inflows

Differences
Between
Expected

and Actual
Experience

Net
Difference

Between
Projected

and Actual
Earnings on

Pension
Plan

Investments
Changes of

Assumptions
Changes in
Proportion

Total
Deferred

Outflows of
Resources

Differences
Between
Expected

and Actual
Experience

Net
Difference

Between
Projected and

Actual
Earnings on

Pension Plan
Investments

Changes of
Assumptions

Changes in
Proportion

Total Deferred
Inflows of
Resources

State of Missouri $ 76,164,822 $ 318,096,048 $ 141,811,984 $ 13,902,425 $ 549,975,279 $ 1,600,074 $ — $ — $ 20,333,181 $ 21,933,255